

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Text

File #: 070305, Version: 0

070305 ORIGINAL THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the proper city officials to insure the city's buildings and other property with the Local Government Property Insurance Fund.

This resolution authorizes the proper city officials to insure the city's property with the Local Government Property Insurance Fund.

Whereas, The Local Government Property Insurance Fund is a division of the State of Wisconsin, Commissioner of Insurance, and has for many years provided property insurance coverage to local government entities throughout the State at a cost-effective rate; and

Whereas, The Fund was recently audited and it was recommended that updated resolutions authorizing coverage be placed on file with the Fund; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, That the proper city officials are directed to insure the city's buildings and other property with the Local Government Property Insurance Fund under Wis. Stat. ch. 605 and amendments thereto.

City Attorney RMK:119083 5/14/2007